May 11, 2020 Town of Pleasant Valley Monthly Board Meeting

The annual board of review meeting was called to order at 7:41 PM to postpone to June 11, 2020. Motion by Kerry and 2nd by Bob. Motion by Kerry and 2nd by Bob to adjourn the board of review meeting. Motion carried.

The monthly meeting for the Town of Pleasant Valley was held on Monday, May 11, 2020 at 7:42 PM. Chairman Nolte called the meeting to order. All in attendance sited the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve the agenda as published. Carried.

Clerk read the minutes from the April 2020 monthly board meeting. Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to accept the clerk's report as read. Carried.

Financial report by Treasurer: checking \$273,888.81; cemetery CD \$2,798.94; General CD's \$13,352.53. Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to accept the treasurer's report. Motion carried.

Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve and pay the following orders. Motion carried.

13535	ST. Croix Electric	\$120.83
13536	5 Star Restroom Rentals	\$115.00
13537	Countryside Coop	\$91.89
13538	St. Croix County Hwy	\$108.34

Meeting adjourned.

Megan Miller, Clerk